
	
  	
  	
  
SASKATOON	
  KENNEL	
  &	
  OBEDIENCE	
  CLUB	
  INC.	
  

	
  OBEDIENCE	
  JUDGING	
  SCHEDULE	
  (updated	
  March	
  3,	
  2022)	
  
March	
  19	
  &	
  20,	
  2022	
  

Trials	
  held	
  at	
  the	
  Pike	
  Lake	
  Hall	
  
Schedules	
  are	
  based	
  on	
  the	
  judging	
  of	
  a	
  maximum	
  of	
  15	
  dogs	
  per	
  hour	
  with	
  a	
  	
  

10-­‐minute	
  walkthrough	
  per	
  class	
  level	
  (classes	
  with	
  A	
  and	
  B	
  are	
  combined)	
  as	
  allowed	
  per	
  CKC	
  rules.	
  
Building	
  will	
  open:	
  Friday	
  5:00	
  PM,	
  Saturday	
  &	
  Sunday	
  7	
  AM	
  	
  

	
  
SATURDAY	
  

	
   TRIAL	
  #1	
   	
   JUDGE:	
  Eve	
  O’Keefe	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  TRIAL	
  #2	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  JUDGE:	
  Judith	
  Snowdon	
  
	
   Ring	
  1	
   	
  Start	
  time:	
  8:30	
  am	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  Ring	
  1	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Start	
  time:	
  12:30	
  pm*	
  	
  	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

SUNDAY	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  TRIAL	
  #3	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  JUDGE:	
  	
  Judith	
  Snowdon	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  TRIAL	
  #4	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  JUDGE:	
  	
  Eve	
  O’Keefe	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Ring	
  1	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Start	
  time:	
  8:30	
  am	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Ring	
  1	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Start	
  time:	
  	
  12:30	
  pm*	
  

	
  

	
  
*earliest	
  anticipated	
  start	
  time	
  

	
  
Good	
  Luck	
  To	
  All	
  Competitors	
  

These	
  Trials	
  are	
  held	
  under	
  Canadian	
  Kennel	
  Club	
  Rules.	
  
	
  	
  

Trial	
  1	
   Entries	
   #	
  

Master	
   6	
   131,	
  126,	
  132,	
  119,	
  
120,	
  133	
  

Excellent	
  A	
   2	
   120,	
  122	
  
Excellent	
  B	
   11	
   123,	
  117,	
  125,	
  126,	
  

124,	
  119,	
  121,	
  127,	
  
128,	
  129,	
  130	
  

Advanced	
  A	
   0	
   	
  	
  

Advanced	
  B	
   8	
   113,	
  115,	
  117,	
  114,	
  
118,	
  119,	
  120,	
  121	
  

Intermediate	
   2	
   111,	
  112	
  
Novice	
  A	
   4	
   100,	
  101,103,	
  104	
  

Novice	
  B	
   5	
   106,	
  107,	
  110,	
  108,	
  109	
  

Total	
   38	
   	
  	
  
Ex	
  Only	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Trial	
  2	
   Entries	
   #	
  
Master	
   5	
   131,	
  126,	
  132,	
  119,	
  

133	
  
Excellent	
  A	
   2	
   120,	
  122	
  
Excellent	
  B	
   10	
   123,	
  117,	
  125,	
  126,	
  

124,	
  119,	
  121,	
  127,	
  
128,	
  130	
  

Advanced	
  A	
   0	
   	
  	
  
Advanced	
  B	
   8	
   113,	
  115,	
  117,	
  114,	
  

118,	
  119,	
  120,	
  121	
  

Intermediate	
   1	
   111	
  

Novice	
  A	
   4	
   100,	
  101,103,	
  104	
  

Novice	
  B	
   4	
   106,	
  107,	
  108,	
  109	
  
Total	
   34	
   	
  	
  

Ex	
  Only	
   0	
   	
  	
  

Trial	
  4	
   Entries	
   #	
  

Master	
   5	
   131,	
  126,	
  132,	
  119,	
  133	
  

Excellent	
  A	
   1	
   122	
  

Excellent	
  B	
   9	
   123,	
  125,	
  126,	
  124,	
  
119,	
  121,	
  127,	
  128,	
  130	
  

Advanced	
  A	
   0	
   	
  	
  
Advanced	
  B	
   7	
   113,	
  115,	
  116,	
  114,	
  

118,	
  119,	
  121	
  

Intermediate	
   1	
   111	
  

Novice	
  A	
   4	
   100,	
  101,	
  102,	
  103	
  
Novice	
  B	
   5	
   106,	
  107,	
  105,	
  108,	
  109	
  

Total	
   32	
   	
  	
  
Ex	
  Only	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Trial	
  3	
   Entries	
   #	
  
Master	
   6	
   131,	
  126,	
  132,	
  119,	
  120,	
  133	
  

Excellent	
  A	
   2	
   120,	
  122	
  

Excellent	
  B	
   10	
   123,	
  125,	
  126,	
  124,	
  119,	
  121,	
  
127,	
  128,	
  129,	
  130	
  

Advanced	
  A	
   0	
   	
  	
  
Advanced	
  B	
   8	
   113,	
  115,	
  116,	
  114,	
  118,	
  119,	
  

120,	
  121	
  

Intermediate	
   2	
   111,	
  112	
  

Novice	
  Brace	
   2	
   112/120	
  
Novice	
  A	
   4	
   100,	
  101,	
  102,	
  103	
  

Novice	
  B	
   6	
   106,	
  107,	
  105,	
  108,	
  110,	
  109	
  

Total	
   40	
   	
  	
  

Ex	
  Only	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  


