

SASKATOON KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB INC. OBEDIENCE JUDGING SCHEDULE (updated March 3, 2022)

March 19 & 20, 2022

Trials held at the Pike Lake Hall

Schedules are based on the judging of a maximum of 15 dogs per hour with a 10-minute walkthrough per class level (classes with A and B are combined) as allowed per CKC rules.

Building will open: Friday 5:00 PM, Saturday & Sunday 7 AM

SATURDAY

TRIAL #1 JUDGE: Eve O'Keefe
Ring 1 Start time: 8:30 am

J		
Trial 1	Entries	#
Master	6	131, 126, 132, 119,
		120, 133
Excellent A	2	120, 122
Excellent B	11	123, 117, 125, 126,
		124, 119, 121, 127,
		128, 129, 130
Advanced A	0	
Advanced B	8	113, 115, 117, 114,
		118, 119, 120, 121
Intermediate	2	111, 112
Novice A	4	100, 101,103, 104
Novice B	5	106, 107, 110, 108, 109
Total	38	
Ex Only		

TRIAL #2	JUDGE: Judith Snowdon	
Ring 1	Start time: 12:30 pm*	
		i

Trial 2	Entries	#
Master	5	131, 126, 132, 119,
		133
Excellent A	2	120, 122
Excellent B	10	123, 117, 125, 126,
		124, 119, 121, 127,
		128, 130
Advanced A	0	
Advanced B	8	113, 115, 117, 114,
		118, 119, 120, 121
Intermediate	1	111
Novice A	4	100, 101,103, 104
Novice B	4	106, 107, 108, 109
Total	34	
Ex Only	0	

SUNDAY

TRIAL #3 JUDGE: Judith Snowdon
Ring 1 Start time: 8:30 am

Trial 3	Entries	#
Master	6	131, 126, 132, 119, 120, 133
Excellent A	2	120, 122
Excellent B	10	123, 125, 126, 124, 119, 121, 127, 128, 129, 130
Advanced A	0	
Advanced B	8	113, 115, 116, 114, 118, 119, 120, 121
Intermediate	2	111, 112
Novice Brace	2	112/120
Novice A	4	100, 101, 102, 103
Novice B	6	106, 107, 105, 108, 110, 109
Total	40	
Ex Only		

TRIAL #4	JUDGE: Eve O'Keefe
Ring 1	Start time: 12:30 pm*

Trial 4	Entries	#
Master	5	131, 126, 132, 119, 133
Excellent A	1	122
Excellent B	9	123, 125, 126, 124, 119, 121, 127, 128, 130
Advanced A	0	
Advanced B	7	113, 115, 116, 114, 118, 119, 121
Intermediate	1	111
Novice A	4	100, 101, 102, 103
Novice B	5	106, 107, 105, 108, 109
Total	32	
Ex Only		

^{*}earliest anticipated start time

Good Luck To All Competitors

These Trials are held under Canadian Kennel Club Rules.